the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, being the Secured Creditor, 
will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 06.11.2025 for recovery of 
Rs. 1,28,56,368.00 I- (Rupees One Crore Twenty eight Lakh fifty Six thousand three hundred and sixty 
eight Only) as on 16.10.2025 with future interest and costs due to the State Bank of India, SARB — II, 
Chennai from the Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s) as mentioned below. The Reserve Price for Property will 
be Rs.70,20,000/-, and the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for Property will be Rs.7,02,000/-,

[...]

No claims of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for 
sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other 
matter etc., will be entertained after submission of bid. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold 

Rs. 1,28,56,368.00/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty eight Lakh fifty Six 
thousand three hundred and sixty eight Only) as on 16.10.2025 with 
future interest and costs 

6 Deposit of earnest money 
(EMD) 

(10% of Reserve Price) 

EMD:Rs.7,02,000I-, 
Pre-bid EMD being the 10% of 
by interested bidders in 
https://baanknet.çom  by means 

Reserve price to be transferred